

Pakhey

Ülan

Dated

Ce Tribun

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ESTABLISHMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar, the September, 11, 2024-NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(E-I)E&AD/4-472/2024. In pursuance of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Judgment in Service Appeal No. 1280/2013, dated 12.06.2024 and on the recommendations of the Provincial Selection Board, in its meeting held on 16.08.2024, Mr. Khalid Saleem (Retd. PCS EG) is hereby granted poforma promotion from BS-18-to BS-19, for one day before his retirement i.e 29.04.2012, as his date of birth is 30.04.1952.

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Endst. No. & date even

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, P&D Department.
- 2. Senior Member Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal, Peshawar. 7. Director General, Information & PRS Department.
- -8. PSO to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. PS to Secretaries, Establishment & Administration Department.
- 10.PS SS(E)/SS(Reg)/AS(HRD)/AS(E)/ DS(E.)/SO(E.II)/SO(E.V) E&AD.
- 11.PA to DS(A)/SO(Secret)/Estate Officer/ACSO Cypher/Dy. Director (IT) and Director Protocol Administration Department.
- 12. Section Officer (Litigation), E&AD.
- 13: Officer concerned.
- 14. Controller, Govt. Printing Press, Peshawar.

(INDAD KHAN)

SECTION OFFICER (E-I) Ph:/# 091-9210529

<u>AIM</u>AN SHAHA